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Government Notice No. 307 of 1990

TRADE DISPUTES ACT
(Cap 48:02)

Appointment — Acting Permanent Arbitrator

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred by section 17 (5) of the Trade Disputes Act, the President of Botswana
after consultation with the Minister of Labour and Home Affairs, has appointed —

v

MR GEORGE O.L. DYKE

being a person duly qualified in accordance with the provisions of section 17 (2) of the Act, to perform the functions
of Permanent Arbitrator, with effect from the 1st October, 1990 until further notice, in place of Mr O. Mapitse.

DATED this 17th day of October, 1990.

Q.XJ. MASIRE,
President of Botswana.
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Statutory Instrument No. 104 of 1990

CONTROL OF GOODS, PRICES AND OTHER CHARGES ACT
(Cap. 43:07)

CONTROL OF GOODS, PRICES AND OTHER CHARGES (PETROLEUM
PRICES) (AMENDMENT)(NO.2) REGULATIONS, 1990
(Published on 19th October, 1990)

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred by section 3 of the Control of Goods, Prices and
Other Charges Act, the Minister of Commerce and Industry hereby makes the following
Regulations —

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Control of Goods, Prices and Ciwation and
Other Charges (Petroleum Prices) (Amendment) (No.2) Regulations, 1990, commence-
and shall be deemed to have come into operation on 19th October, 1990, ment

2, The Control of Goods, Prices and Other Charges (Petroleum Prices) Amendment
Regulations, 1988 are amended by substituting for the Schedule thereto the gflsgg":f‘"l‘; 88
following new Schedule — -

“SCHEDULE”
(Prices in thebe per litre)

Petrol Paraffin Diesel
Artesia 131 96 100
Bathoen 1128 94 98
Bobonong 134 98 102
Chobe 142 106 110
Dibete +2 km 133 98 102
Ditshegwane 132 97 101
Foley 132 97 100
Francistown 132 97 100
Gaborone 129 94 98
Good Hope 129 94 98
Gweta 137 102 105
Hildavale 128 94 98
Jwaneng 131 96 100
Kanye 129 94 98
Kasane 142 106 110
Kazungula 142 106 110
Kgale 129 94 98
Kgwakgwe 130 95 99
Lerala 136 100 104
Letlhakane 137 101 108
Letlhakeng 132 97 101
Lobatse 128 94 98
Lose 135 99 103
Machaneng 136 101 104
Makoro 134 98 102
Mahalapye 135 99 . 103
Martinsdrift 136 100 104
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Maun
Matsitama
Metlojane
Mmadinare
Mochudi
Moeng
Molepolole
Mopipi
Moshaneng
Moshupa
Nata

Ngoma

Orapa

Otse

Oxeham Ranch
Palapye

Palla Road
Pandamatenga
Pilane
Pilikwe
Pitsane
Ramokgwebana
Ramotswa
Saambou
Sebina
Sefhophe
Selebi-Phikwe
Seleka
Sekoma
Serowe

Serule
Shabani
Shashe
Sherwood Ranch
Shoshong
Sikwane
Sunnyside
Thamaga
Tonota

Tsau
Tshesebe
Tutume

Usutu
Zanzibar
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142
133
130
132
129
136
131
137
130
130
136
144
137
129
135
134
133
139
129
134
129
134
129
135
133
132
132
135
132
135
132
132
133
135
136
131
135
131
133
145
134
135
136
134

106 110
97 101
95 99
97 101
94 98
100 104
96 100

102 105
95 99
95 99
101 104

108 112

101 105
94 98
99 103
98 102
98 102
104 107
94 98
98 102
94 98
98 102
94 98
99 103
97 101
97 101
97 100
99 103
98 101
99 103
97 100
97 100
97 101
99 103

100 104
96 100
99 104
96 100
97 101

109 113
98 102

100 103

100 104
98 102

MADE this 18th day of October, 1990.

P. H. K. KEDIKILWE,
Minister of Commerce and Industry.
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